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art ets
Philadelphia
Vegetables

Philadelphia, Pa.
Wednesday, July 28, 1993

VEGETABLES —ARTICHOKES:
OFFERINGSLIGHT ctns CA 24s 18.00-
-ASPARAGUS: 12 lb cm bchd MX Green
12iIge 23.00-25.0012 s std24.00-26.0012

lb ctm bchd MX Green 12s Ige
20.00- 12i ltd 20.00-23.00
BEANS; OFFERINGS LIGHT buctni/crti
CA Fava 28.00 CD Round Green Type
18.00 PA Round Creep Type ff qual
12.00- —BEETS: MARKET

STEADY cits bchd NJ 12i 6.00 1 1/9 bu
cits lie NJ Ige 8.00 bubkts NJ 14.00
BROCCOLI: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY cuts CA bchd 14s 10.00-12.00
mostly 11.00-12.00 few 12.50-13.00 few
9.50 18s few 10.00-11.00 —BRUSSELS
SPROUTS: OFFERINGS NONE
CABBAGE: MARKET SLIGHTLY
LOWER 1 3/4 bucits * 50 lb ctns NJ
Round Green Type med 7.00-9.00 mostly
8.00NYRound Green Type med 7.00-8.00
WI Red Type med 18.0045 lbctns CARed
Type med 15.0040lbctns CD Savoy Type
Ige 8.00 -CARROTS: MARKET LOW-
ER sks 48 1-lbflmbgs CAToppedmed-Ige
10.00- 1.00 50 lb sks lie CA Topped jbo
13.00- 50 lb cuts CA Topped med-
Ige 12.00ctns bchd CABunched 24s 13.00
ctns 24 1-lb flmbgs CA Baby Peeled 24s
12.00 —CAULIFLOWER: MARKET

LOWER ctns flmwrpd CA 12s
11.00- some 10.00 9s 11.00 16s
11.00 —CELERY: MARKET ABOUT

STEADY ctns CA 2 dz 11.00-12.00most-
ly 12.00few 13.00one label 14.00-15.002
1/2 dz 11.00-13.00mostly 12.00one label
14.00- 3dz 10.00MI 2 dz 9.00-10.00

mostly 10.00few 8.00 2 1/2 dz 9.00-10.00
mostly 10.00few 8.00 3 dz 10.00OH 2 1/2
dz 9.00 —CHINESE CABBAGE:
OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT TO
QUOTE -CORN-SWEET: OFFERINGS
LIGHT wbcrts DE Yellow 4 dz min
11.00- White 4 dz min 14.00-15.00

KY White 4 dz min 13.00-15.00 NJ Yel-
low4 dz min 12.00White 4 dz min fr qual
10.00 —CUCUMBERS: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY WAXED UNLESS
OTHERWISE STATED 1 1/9buctns MD
med 12.00-14.00 fr qual 8.00-10.00 uni
9.00- NY med 11.00-12.00 fr qual
7.00- sml fr qual 6.00 VA med
11.00- ff qual7.00-10.00mostly 8.00
bubkts NJ Pickles unwaxed Ige 10.00
EGGPLANT: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9 bucits NJ med 9.00-10.00

fr cond 6.00-7.00 few 8.00 fr qual
5.00- few bias 8.00 —ENDIVE;
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 11/9buctns
NY 6.00-7.00 1 1/9 buctns/cits OH 7.00
ctns CA 24s 8.00-9.00 -ESCAROLE:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 1 1/9bucits
OH 7.00 1 1/9 buctns NY 6.00-7.00 ctns
CA 24s 8.00-9.00 —GARLIC: MARKET
STEADY 30 lb ctns AZ White fr appear
col 28.50 super jbo 25.50 xjbo 22.50 CA
While col 30.00 super jbo 27.00 exjbo
24.00 giant 22.50 —GREENS; MARKET
ABOUT STEADY cits bchd NJ CoUard
6.50 Kale 5.50-6.50 Mustard 6.50 Turnip
Tops 6.50 Dandelion 8.00 Swiss Chard
8.00 Rape 6.50 ctna/citi bchd OH Kale
7.00 PA CoUard 5.50 Kale 5.50 ctns lie
CA Kale red 24s 13.00-14.00 20 lb ctns
CA Broccoli Rabe 14.00-15.00 one label
22.00- -LETTUCE-ICEBERG:
MARKET LOWER ctns CA Naked 24s
15.00-18.00mostly 15.00-17.00few 14.00
fr cond 12.00-13.00 ord cond 4.00-6.00
Wrapped 24s 15.00-18.00 fr cond
10.00- 30s ff cond 11.00-12.00 CO
Naked 24s 16.00NY Naked 24s 8.00-9.00
-LETTUCE-OTHER: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns CA Boston 24s
7.50- GreenLeaf 24s 9.00-11.00mos-
tly 10.00Red Leaf 24s 9.00-11.00 mostly
10.00 NY Boston 24s 6.00-7.00 Green

Leaf 24s 7.00 Red Leaf 24s 7.00 PE AIR
Ruby Romaine 10.00baby romaine 10.00
cits OH Green Leaf 24s 6.00-7.00 EBcits
OH Boston 24s 6.00-7.00 moldy 6.00
12-qt bias OH Bibb 5.00-6.00moldy 6.00
2.5 lb ctns PE AIR Red Oak Leaf 10.00
Green Oak Leaf 10.00LoUaßossa 10.00-
-LETTUCE-ROMAINE: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns CA 24s
10.00- motdy 11.00-12.00occ 13.00
NY 24s 7.00-8.00 6.00-7.00 f. 3 fauciti CA
24s 12.00-15.00 mosdy 13.00-14.00 2/3
cits OH 24s 8.00 fr cond 4.00-5.00
MUSHROOMS: MARKET STEADY 10
lb ctns PA Ige 10.00-11.50 mosdy
11.00- med 7.50-9.00 mostly
8.00- few 7.00 4 qt bkts PA meddge
4.00- mostly 4.50-S.OO sml-med
3.50- 3 lb ctns PA Shiitake 16.00 fr
qual 13.00ctns 1012-oztrays flmwrpd PA
8.00- mosdy 8.50-9.00 —OKRA; NO
SALES REPORTED —ONIONS
GREEN: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
ctns bchd MX 48s 7.00-8.00 NJ 48s
9.00- OH 48s 9.00 cits bchd NJ
Leeks 12s 10.00ctns bchdCA Leeks 12s
10.00- —PARSLEY: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY cits bchd NJ Curly 60s
14.00- Plain 60s 14.00-15.00 OH
Curly 60s 13.00 Plain 60s 13.00

PARSNIPS: OFFERINGS INSUFFIr
CENT TO QUOTE —PEAS GREEN:
OFFERINGS LIGHT 10lbclni per lb CA
Snow Peat 2.80 —PEAS OTHER:
OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT TO
QUOTE -PEPPERS: MARKET LOW-
ER 1 1/9 bocmi/crti NJ Bell Type Green
edge 7.00-8.00 few 6.00 Ige 6.00-8.00
med 4.00-6.00 moitly 5.006.00 few 6.50
Mxd Red And Green Ige 4.006.00 VA
Bell Type Green Ige 8.0010.0011 lb ctm
PA Bell Type Red hothouse Ige 9.00 few
8.00Yellow hothouse Ige 10.00 25 lbdm
CA Bell Type Red Ige 18.0020.00fr quel
14.0015.00 5 kg ctm NL Bell Type Red
Ige 11.00 Yellow Ige 12.0014.00
PEPPERS OTHER: 1 1/9 budm/citi NC
Long Hot 10.00-12.00 mixed red
10.00- red 12.00 NJ Long Hot
7.00- —RADISHES: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctm tpd 30 6-ozfbnbgi
CD Red 6.007.00 MI Red 8.009.00 MN
Red 8.00 OH Red 8.008.50 dm tpd 14
1-lb fbnbgi MI Red 8.009.00 MN Red
8.25 OH Red 8.509.00 dm bchd CA Red
24i 8.00OH Red 24i 9.00—RHUBARB;
OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT TO
QUOTE —RUTABAGAS: OFFERINGS
NONE —SPINACH: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctm bchd CA Flat 24i
11.0012.00 1 2/5 bu cits OH Savoy 12.00
bubkts CO Savoy clipped 15.00 ctm 12
lOoz fbnbgi LocalRepack Savoy 10.50
-SQUASH: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
1/2 buclm NJ Zucchini iml-med 4.00-S.OO
mostly 5.00 med 3.00-4.00 Yellow
Stiaightneck tml-med 5.00-6.00 moitly
5.00 med 3.00-5.00few 6.00NY Zucchini
med 4.00 VA Zucchini sml-med 6.00 med
5.00 10 lb dm miniature type ic green,
yellow, patty pan and sunburst 35.00
SWEET POTATOES: OFFERINGS
LIGHT CURED 40 lb dm NC U.S. One
Jewell med 10.00 —TOMATOES:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 25 lb ctm
MD VineRipes light ted to red Igefr cond
3.00- med-Ige 6.00 85% U.S. One or
Bdter pink to light red xlge 5.50-6.00 Ige
6.50 med 6.50 NJVine Ripe* pink to light
red xlge few 8.00-9.00 Ige 6.00-B.oomost-
ly 7.00-8.00 few best hias 10.00 fr qual
5.00 med 4.00-5.00 few 6.00-8.00 fr qual
or cond 3.00 VA Vine Ripes pink to light
red Ige 7.00-8.00 85% U.S. One or Better
light red to red xlge S.OO-6.00 Ige
5.00- occ hgr Local Repack 85% U.S.
One or Bdter xlge 9.50 Ige 10.00 med
10.00 —TOMATOES, CHERRY:

OFFERINGS LIGHT flu 12 1-pt bku CA
red 8.00-8.50 NJ pink to light red fr qual
5.00 —TOMATOES. PLUMTYPE: 25 lb
ctm NJ fr qual 4.00-5.00 SC ord cond
1.00- —TURNIPS: MARKET

STEADY 25 lb ski PA Puiple Top med
8.00 -VEGETABLES OTHER: 3kg dm
IT Radicchio 9.00.

CUCUMBERS: each .10-.3S mostly .25-35,
EGGPLANT: each .S5-.69, lb. .S9-.75.
KOLIRABI: lb. .90 A .99.
LETTUCE- LEAF: lb. 1.19.

Southern Maryland
Regional

Farmers* Market
P.O. Box 144, Cheltenham, Md. 20623

July 19-July 23, 1993
GREEN BEANS: 9.50-14.00 BU.;

OTHER 4.50-11.50.
CABBAGE; OTHER 250-3.50.
CUCUMBER: I 1/9 BU. - MED

5.50-14.00; OTHER 3.50-12.50; K BU.
SML. 5.50-10.50; K BU. MED. 7.00-9.00;
PICKLES OTHER 6.50-8.50.

EGGPLANT: 5.00-14.00 1 1/9 BU.;
OTHER 7.00.

OKRA: 12.00-25.00 1/2 BU.; OTHER
250-14.00.

PEAS; PURPLE HULL 1 BU. 17.00.
PEPPERS: GREEN MEDIUM

5.50- LARGE 13.00, EX LARGE
11.50, OTHER 3.50-14.00; HOT CAYEN-
NE 7.50-8.00, HOT HUNG WAX
4.50- JALAPENO7.SO-9.00;SWEET
BANANA 5.00-6.00.

POTATOES:RED 5.00K BU; WHITE
1 BU. 11.00-14.50; OTHER 11.00-13JO.

RED BEETS: 5.00-5.50.
SQUASH: PATTY PAN 5.00-7.50.

YELLOW STRAIGHTNECK 3.00-16.00.

iXSE CSSRgI^
Since

Concrete Is Not
An Exact Science, Why

"

Not Let Paradise Take The
Guesswork Out Of Itl Pay Only For

What You Usel No Waste - No Overordcrl
Definitely Coll V• Before You Buyl

gCgJSJL? Mitch White
Eric R Probst

717-687-0990

RSR|f* the!IlScoular
C*Q»M«P«A»N*Y

Grain Division

OPERATING
ATLAS GRAIN FACILITY

NORTHAMPTON, PA

BUYING AND SELLING
SOFT RED AND
WHITE WHEAT

Picked Up and Delivered Bids Available
Prices Quoted for Spot or

Future Delivery
Prompt Payment

WE WANT TO BUY
YOUR WHEAT

ASK FOR BILL KRUEGER
(800) 487-1474 OR

LARRY WHEELER
(215) 261-0905

FRUIT AND VEGETABLE
RETAIL FARM MARKET PRICE SUMMARY

PA DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE
July 27

'

APPLES: lb. .59 A .69, qu .95 A 1.25, 1/4 pk. 1.00-2.10rooidy 1.25-1.95, 1/2 pk.
2.00-3.25 moidy 2.60-3.25, pk. 3.50-5.00, 1/2 bu. S.9S-9.9S moitly 7.95-8.95, bu.
15.95.

APRICOT: lb. 1.19, pt. .80-1.25, qt. 1.60-2.35.
BLUEBERRIES: pt. 1.35-2.75 moldy 1.75-2.25, qL 2.49-2.50.
RED RASPBERRIES: 1/2 pt 1.50, pt 2.59.
CANTELOUPE: each .50-2.29 moidy .99-1.99.
CHERRIES-SWBET: lb. 1.29, pt. ZOO-225; TART; lb. .90, qt. I.SO-189.
NECTARINES: lb. .99-1.59, qt. 1.25-2.35. 1/4 pk. 200-3.75, 1/2 pk. 3.50-3.95, pk.
5.00.
PEACHES: lb. .59-1.59moidy .69-.99,qt. .80-225mostly 1.25-2.00,1/4pk. I.SO-S.4S
moidy 250-3.50,1/2 pk. 295-6.00moidy 3.50-4.95, pk. 5.00-8.00 moidy 6.75-6.95.
1/2 bu. 7.95-12.75 moidy 9.00-11.95, bu. 2295.

PLUMS: pt. .90. qt. 1.50-235.
WATERMELONS: each 3.25-3.75; YELLOW: each 1.99A 250; RED SEEDLESS:
lb. .49.
LIMABEANS; pod. qL 1.59; SHELLED: pL 3.95 A 3.99.
BEANS-GREEN: lb. .69-1.59moidy .69-1.00, qt 1.50A 1.59;YELLOW: lb. BROC-
COLI; head 1.29, lb. .80 A 1.10
BEETS: bunch 59-95 moidy .69-.59, lb. .59.
CABBAGE: head .75, lb. .15-29 moidy .19-.21; RED; lb. .29; PURPLE: lb. .75.
CORN-WHITE A YELLOW: ear .25 A .30,1/2 doz. 1.50-1.95,doz. 2.25-3.85 moidy
259-3.50.

ONIONS-GREEN: bunch .29-.59 moidy .49-59.
PEPPERS-GREEN; each .25 A.3S, lb. .49 A .89; HOT: lb. 1.09.
POTATOES: lb. .4S-.50,5 Ibi. 210,10lbs. 3.90,1/2 pk. 2.95; SIZE B: while qt. .99;
RED: qt. 1.50-1.59.
TOMATOES: lb..69-1.39 mostly .99-1.39. qt. 2.50-2.95;CHERRY: pt .89-1.39 most-
ly .99-1.15.

GREEN ZUCCHINI 1.00-10.00, SUM-
MER SQUASH 4.00-5.00.

CORN: .10-2.65 BULK DOZ., OTHER
SIZES 1.30-10.00.

TOMATOES: SMALL 25 LB. BOX
.80-6.00; MEDIUM .50-9.00, LARGE
2.00- EX LARGE 4.00-10.00;
CHERRY 1.30-4.0012PINTFLAT; ITA-
LIANPASTE6.OO-7.00,25L85.; OTHER
1.00-

CANTALOFES; ALL BULK, SMALL
.10-1.00, MEDIUM .15-1.00, LARGE
.15-1.65, MKEDSIZES .30-1.15; OTHER
■25-11.50.

HONEYDEW MELON: 1.00.
WATERMELON: ALL BULK, CRIM-

SON SMALL 1.05, MEDIUM .75-2.60,
LARGE 1.75-3.00, MIXED SIZES 2.00;
JUBILEE 2.05;OTHER SMALL .60-2.50,
OTHER MED. .80-2.50; LGE. 1.25-1.75;
OTHER 30-3.50.

APPLES: OTHER 3.50-8.50.
BLACKBERRIES: PT. 1.00-2.00.
NECTARINES, K BU. 4.00-S.SO.
PEACHES: SMALL 4.00, MEDIUM

7.00;LGE. 3.50-9.00; OTHER 3.00-9jSOl
ANNUALS: 4-414 " POTS 1.50-2.50;

FLOWERING FLAT 1.10
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HOME BRED lambs like these have been
winning for me and my buyers in the Mid-
Atlantic area. They LOOK GOOD. They
HANDLE GOOD. They CUT GOOD.

Contact me for meaty rams,
and club lambs

Few Rams Available For Leasing

Robert Dinsmore
SMI Broad Run Rd.
Jaffaraon, MD 21768

1-800-331-0122
Evenings 301-371-4483
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